
THE FOLLOWING 
"NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE" 

WERE SCANNED AND PLACED ON THE WEBSITE BY THE 
WHEELER COUNTY CLERK ON : 

AUGUST 30, 2019 

IF A WITHDRAWAL OF THE NOTICE OF THE TRUSTEE'S SALE HAS BEEN 
RECEIVED, THE WITHDRAWAL NOTICE 

WILL NOT 
BE REFLECTED ON THE WEBSITE 

MARGARET DORMAN, COUNTY CLERK 

WHEELER COUNTY, TEXAS 



A Debtor who is serving on active duty in the military may have special rf~tf Qrfttflf~fltfl@tj~ L90 
this notice under federal law, including the Servicemembers Civil Rel~{oi\rf .... (50 U.?.C. app. 
Secticn 501, et. seq.) and state law, including Section 51.015 of the Texas P~p&rt~o~~.IA:ssdi-t 
and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the Unitech'j_tatesdLy..Qu .are or 
your s ouse is servin on active militar dut includino active milital{ ~{i _' ~~~Yicbie'i.Jb'h of 
the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state, .ot as'' ktfh~hi'be't:' 6£ a 
reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please se~d- written notice oLthe 
active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

DATE: 

PROMISSORY NOTE: 
Date: 
Makers: 
Payee: 
Principal Amount : 

DEED OF TRUST: 
Date: 
Grantor: 

Trustee: 
Beneficiary: 
Recording Information: 

LENDER: 

BORROWER: 

PROPERTY: 

TRUSTEE: 

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE: 
Substitute Trustee's 
Mailing Address: 

August 13,2019 

Promissory Note described as: 
November 12, 20 10 
Bobby Don Galmor 

FILED FOH RECOR D 

Great Plains National Bank l0 !9 AUC 13 M ~ 1)-~7 
$273,359.00 I " 

.AF'. G.\·'.:: i U0;'~ 1';)..!~ 
· CS·· In vcURK Deed of Trust descnbed as: ili' I 1£Tl 1~·'\ ,~ . 'u;,..-"0 1-r:-·· S 

November 12, 2010 ~Y 
"- • • V L •" I I• 1,_/\ "\ 

Bobby Don Galmor as Trustee-·ofthe 'B~65by Don·an·d· Shirley 
Jo Galmor Living Trust 
Marty Maddox 
Great Plains National Bank 
Recorded in/under Vol. 625 beginning at page 230 of the 
Official Public Records of Wheeler County, Texas. 

Great Plains National Bank (also the "Beneficiary'") 

Bobby Don Galmor 

All of Section 59, Block 17, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey, Wheeler 
County, Texas 

Marty Maddox 
P.O. Box 488 
Elk City, Oklahoma 73648 

Johnathan Hinders 
500 S. Taylor, Ste. 800 
Amari llo, Texas 79101 

DATE AND TIME OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

September 3, 2019, being the first Tuesday of the month , to commence at 1:00 pm. , or 
within three hours thereafter. 



PLACE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD IS SITUATED IN WHEELER COUNTY, 
TEXAS. THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD WILL BE SOLD BY THE 
UNDERSIGNED SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE AT THE INTERSECTION WHERE 
THE NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST HALLS INTERSECT ON THE FIRST 
FLOOR OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 401 MAIN STREET, WHEELER, 
TEXAS 79096, AS DESIGNATED BY THE WHEELER COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS COURT IN ITS NOVEMBER 18, 1987 RESOLUTION. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Promissory Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust, which secures payment of the Promissory Note. Because of such 
default, Lender, as the owner of the Promissory Note, and as the current holder of the Promissory 
Note and of the Deed of Trust, has requested the Trustee or any duly appointed Substitute Trustee, 
to sell the Property in accordance with the terms of the Deed of Trust and applicable law. 

Therefore, notice is given that on the Date and Time of Trustee's Sale of Property and at 
the Place of Trustee's Sale of Property, the Substitute Trustee or any duly appointed successor 
substitute trustee as Lender may subsequently appoint , will sell the Property by public sale to the 
highest bidder for cash, in accordance with the Deed of Trust and applicable law. The sale and 
conveyance of the Property will be subject to all matters of record applicable to the Property which 
are superior to the Deed of Trust. The Substitute Trustee has not made and will not make any 
covenants, warranties, or representations concerning the Property other than providing the 
successfu l bidder at the sale with a deed to the Property containing any warranties of title required 
by the Deed of Trust. The Property shall be sold "AS IS, WHERE IS", and WITH ALL FAULTS. 

Johf1ati1aflHinders , Substitute Trustee 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) 

COUNTY OF POTTER ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Johnathan Hinders, Substitute Trustee. 

NOTI CE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE ' S SALE- Pa ge 2 of 2 
4608/ I 2/0 1786908 



A Debtor who is serving on active duty in the military may have special rights or relief related to 
this notice under federal law, including the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. app. 
Section 501 , et. seq.) and state law, including Section 5 1.015 of the Texas Property Code. Assert 
and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or 
your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of 
the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a 
reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the 
active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

DATE: 

PROMISSORY NOTE: 
Date: 
Makers: 
Payee: 
Principal Amou nt: 

DEED OF TRUST: 
Date: 
Grantor: 
Trustee: 
Beneficiary: 
Recording Information: 

LENDER: 

I 

BORROWER: 

PROPERTY: 

TRUSTEE: 

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE: 
Substitute Trustee's 
Mailing Address: 

August 13, 2019 

Promissory Note described as: 
April 25, 2007 
Bobby Galmor 
Great Plains National Bank 
$362,501.57 

Deed of Trust described as: 
April 25, 2007 
Bobby Galmor 
Mark Russell 

FILE D FO/? Pl r- ('O'J ') 
\ t L.. " ,, l 

101 9 AVG 13 "t.: II . . 
1-L I • v I 

MJ< ·~~- - ~ ( . [J/' I> i Q r, ;II 'I ! 
• ~ . ~· . l ' ... joll, /t{ t.:.·,- CtUft, . f ·' I ' ... , n tf.rt c' ~ ,.J- 1.' ,".~il 

'-- '- !t l . 1- I ·- T,... 
GreatPlainsNationalBank f>Y_ . ~ -• · r. :~~ A;;; 

~---

Recorded in/under VoL 566 beginning -at page -1G4 
Official Public Records of Wheeler County, Texas. 

Great Plains National Bank (also the "Beneficiary") 

Bobby Galmor 

of the 

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and incorporated by 
reference. 

Mark Russell 
P.O. Box 488 
Elk City, Oklahoma 73648 

J ohnathan Hinders 
500 S. Taylor, Ste. 800 
Amarillo, Texas 79101 

DATE AND TIME OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

September 3, 20 19, being the first Tuesday of the month, to commence at 1:00 pm., or 
within three hours thereafter. 



PLACE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD IS SITUATED IN WHEELER COUNTY, 
TEXAS. THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD WILL BE SOLD BY THE 
UNDERSIGNED SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE AT THE INTERSECTION WHERE 
THE NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST HALLS INTERSECT ON THE FIRST 
FLOOR OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 401 MAIN STREET, WHEELER, 
TEXAS 79096, AS DESIGNATED BY THE WHEELER COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS COURT IN ITS NOVEMBER 18, 1987 RESOLUTION. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Promissory Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust, which secures payment of the Promissory Note. Because of such 
default , Lender, as the owner of the Promissory Note, and as the current holder of the Promissory 
Note and of the Deed of Trust, has requested the Trustee or any duly appointed Substitute Trustee, 
to sell the Property in accordance with the terms of the Deed of Trust and applicable law. 

Therefore, notice is given that on the Date and Time of Trustee's Sale of Property and at 
the Place of Trustee's Sale of Property, the Substitute Trustee or any duly appointed successor 
substitute trustee as Lender may subseq uently appoint, wi ll sell the Property by public sale to the 
highest bidder for cash, in accordance with the Deed of Trust and applicabl e Jaw. The sale and 
conveyance of the Property will be subject to all matters of record applicable to the Property which 
are superior to the Deed of Trust. The Substitute Trustee has not made and will not make any 
covenants, warranties, or representations concerning the Property other than providing the 
successful bidder at the sale with a deed to the Property containing any warranties of title required 
by the Deed of Trust. The Property shall be sold "AS IS, WHERE IS" , and WITH ALL FAULTS. 

Jo~ders, Substitute Trustee 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) 

COUNTY OF POTTER ) 

This instrument was acknowledged 
Johnathan Hinders, Substitute Trustee . 

/~~~i£.!!12?-~:-.., CYNTHIA FIELDS 
~ iA\~t Notary Public, State of Texas 
~ ··~L~"f::::~t-·· Notary ID #6778374 
~~y Commis$ion Expires 01-10-2022 

NOTICE OF S UBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE-Page 2 of 2 
4608/12/0 1786908 



Exhibit A 

TRACT I: All of Section Five (5), Block A-8, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey, Wheeler County, 
Texas. 

TRACT II: All of the Southwest Quarter of Section Sixty-seven ( 67), Block Seventeen ( 17), 
H&GN Ry. Co. Survey, Wheeler County, Texas .. 

NOTICE Of' SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE- Page 3 of 3 4608/1 2/0 I 786940 



A Debtor who is serving on active duty in the military may have special rights or relief related to 
this notice under federal law, including the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. app. 
Section 501, et. seq.) and state law, including Section 51.015 of the Texas Property Code. Assert 
and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or 
your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of 
the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a 
reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the 
active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

DATE: 

PROMISSORY NOTE: 
Date: 
Makers: 
Payee: 
Principal Amount: 

DEED OF TRUST: 
Date: 
Grantor: 
Trustee: 
Beneficiary: 
Recording Information: 

LENDER: 

BORROWER: 

PROPERTY: 

TRUSTEE: 

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE: 
Substitute Trustee' s 
Mailing Address: 

August 13 , 2019 

Promissory Note described as: 
November 23, 2004 
Bobby D. Galmor 
Great Plains National Bank 
$26 1,591.97 FILED FOH REC OFW 

Deed of Trust described as: 
November 23, 2004 
Bobby D. Galmor 
Mark Russell 
Great Plains National Bank ~ ~-. - -------
Recorded in/under Vol. 529 beginning at page Tr·of the 
Official Public Records of Wheeler County, Texas. 

Great Plain s National Bank (also the "Beneficiary") 

Bobby D. Galmor 

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and incorporated by 
reference. 

Mark Russell 
P.O. Box 488 
Elk City, Oklahoma 73648 

Johnathan Hinders 
500 S. Taylor, Ste. 800 
Amarillo, Texas 79101 

DATE AND TIME OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

September 3, 2019, being the first Tuesday of the month , to commence at 1:00 pm., or 
within three hours thereafter. 

#11/ 



PLACE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE OF PROPERTY: 

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD IS SITUATED IN WHEELER COUNTY, 
TEXAS. THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD WILL BE SOLD BY THE 
UNDERSIGNED SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE AT THE INTERSECTION WHERE 
THE NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST HALLS INTERSECT ON THE FIRST 
FLOOR OF THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 401 MAIN STREET, WHEELER, 
TEXAS 79096, AS DESIGNATED BY THE WHEELER COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS COURT IN ITS NOVEMBER 18, 1987 RESOLUTION. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Promissory Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust, which secures payment of the Promissory Note. Because of such 
default, Lender, as the owner of the Promissory Note, and as the current holder of the Promissory 
Note and of the Deed of Trust, has requested the Trustee or any duly appointed Substitute Trustee, 
to sell the Property in accordance with the terms of the Deed of Trust and applicable law. 

Therefore, notice is given that on the Date and Time of Trustee's Sale of Property and at 
the Place of Trustee's Sale of Property, the Substitute Trustee or any duly appointed successor 
substitute trustee as Lender may subseq uently appo int, will sell the Property by public sale to the 
highest bidder for cash, in accordance with the Deed of Trust and applicable law. The sale and 
conveyance of the Property will be subject to all matters of record applicable to the Property which 
are superior to the Deed of Trust. The Substitute Trustee has not made and will not make any 
covenants , warranties , or representations concerning the Property other than providing the 
successful bidder at the sale with a deed to the Property containing any warranties of title required 
by the Deed of Trust. The Property shall be sold "AS IS, WHERE IS", and WITH ALL FAULTS. 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS ) 
) 

COUNTY OF POTTER ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me ot1 
Johnathan Hinders, Substitute Trustee. 

(~~~~\ CYNT~IA FIELDS Not ublic , State ofT as 
~ i1.i\~jt! Notary Publ1c, State of Texas 
f., .._~~($!.}f-' Notary ID #6778~ll4hibit "A" appears on the following page) 
< My Commission Expires 01-10-2022 

......__. 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TR USTEE'S SALE- Page 2 of 3 
4608/ 12/0 1786929 



Exhibit A 

TRACII : 

The :-.orth Half of the Southt:<1~1 Q uarh:I lN i2 SE/4) ~mJ the South Half of the Northcas! Qo;uicr (S :] NE/4) of S..x;t ion 
4, Dlock A-li, H&G:-l Ry. Co. Survey, Wheeler ( ounty, Tc.:<a.s; SAVE & EXCEPT tla: following tr.;ct: 

A tract of land out of Section 4, 8\u..:k A-8. H&G:\ Ry . f\1 . Survcy, Wll..:clcr Cuut\()', Texas, dc._<:Q'ibC\1 hy 
metes ru1d boonds as f(Jitows : 

lkginning at a point which is the intersection of the South pwpcrtr line uf M. M. Mos~ . und the ~llii\C of' 
~nKJ s~Xtion; 

11K'DCC \'t\~t with I he Suuth line nf M. M. MO~$ lh~ West ROW line os surveyed by Rcs iderll Engineer ufthe 
State Highway DL"flartmCnt ofTexus; 
Tha1cc N UQ Ol' W. with ROW tine to North fine ot'M. M. MliS.~; 
Thence East with the North line of M. M. Moss tu the L1st line of said Section; 
Thence ~Juth with the Ean line of said Section to lhe poi1H 11fbcginning, nnd conh1ining 3.39 acrt;:1;, more or 
k:..-,;. Said lrnc\ bcing ro:on:leJ iull\111 Road 0\.'1;1.\ dated A~1ri\ 21, \930, rcr\WOCU bi Vo!u,nc 74, P~gc 43, 
Oced Rccunl;;, Wheeler County, Tcxa~. 

TRACT It : 
All of theW~ llalf(W/2) ofSc..:ti\m 4. Block .A. -8. H&Gl\' Ry. Cu. Survey. \\'hcelt.T County, Tcx<:~s . 

TRACT Ill: 
All of th<: Nnrth I Ja!f of the 1\orthcust Quat1cr l~i2 :'--!Ei4) of Section 4, Blod ;\ -8, !I&GN Ry. Co. Survr:y. Wheeler 
Cou11ty, Tc1:as; SAVE & EXCEPT the following trm:t;;: 

Tmct A: 

Bcin): li\'e ucrcs ofllliKl wt uflhe Nvrtln:asl ~omer llfS~.--ction4 , Block A-11 . H&GN Ry . Cu. Survey , 
Wheeler County, Texas <lCl'cri!Jccl by mcll"s ~nd bounds :1s li11lows: 
Beg-inning at the Northcust corm:r of Sec( ion 4. Block A-8. onJ lx-ing the Not1ht::!l.'t wrncr o l' th i ~ trdct: 
Tl~nce ~Julh ~· it h fhc t'.<lstline uf said SL;X'I.itm 4, Block A·!i, 2.37.6 v11r~s to n point; 
l lH:ni..'C Wc~t I 18.8 \ '<mts to a point : 
llH::ncc North 237.6 varas to a p(lillt in the north lincof~uid Secti,,n4.131ock A·X: 
11H.:IICC East 11~ .8 ·varas to the place t1fbcgin11ing . 

l'l'a<..i B: 
A tract of hmd out of Sectit•n 4, BILx:k A-8, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey, ·wheeler C'uunty, T<.::\lis, Ut.."Scribetl hy 
metes tmd bounds <IS follows : 
Bt!ginn ing at a point 3964. I feet North of tl1~ Soud1cas1 comer of ~aid Section 4 wlwrc the South prurcrfy 
line of Williums & Knur:son Gin Co. intCl"l'(XIS the E~t..•t line nf said Section: 
Thence West with the South line of\.\o'illiums & Knutson Gin Co. co a pnint 50 feet: len Engincxr's Station 
J l J-4Y.2 on center line rel(lCafiun of St.ate I Hghwny No.4; 
'fl,cnce 1\ 0' 0 l' W. (,0 1.4 feet with ROW line llJ Nortlt line of Willio1ns & Knut>nn Gin Cn.; 
'I lien~ East with the North lillC of William,; & Knuls(lll Gin Co. to tliC Ell~! line of said s~-clion; 
Tht>I\Cc S\lulh wilh \he East line of •aid So.."1.il.>ll 1\:1 \11\: point uf bcg.i1111ing. <mu C.ln\ailling 0.742 ucn:~ , mfln: N 
lcs~ . Said trnct being nxonkxl in that Road DeeJ u<.~tcd April 19. 1931l. rccmdcxl in Volume 74 . Page 46. 
Deed Records, Whet:lcr County. Tcx<i s. 

Trnc! C: 
A (rad ufl<•ud t•ut of Scdion 4. 13ku.:k A·R, ll&G · R~. Co. Survey, \\.'heciL-r Counry, Tcxil~, dcscrib<.:d by 
meres uncl hounds a$ fvll~1ws : 
Beginning a[ a poir.t South 132 fc<:l from the :-J\'Irtla:·..!!<t comer of ~id S("J.;tion 4 whLTc the Nortlt property line 
of W. C. McDoni!ld inten:c;:o;;ts the East liuc (I (' "<lid S~.-x;tion : 
Thence Soud-1 witl\ the Ea .. '>\ line nf ~a id Section ! 32 fiXt In the Snuth liilc of W. C . McOullnlc.i: 
Tliatcc Wc~t with tbc South line of W. C. McDonnld lull point 50 foot \H.'S! of the c~:~Jter line rc!ocotion St;~tc 
Hisbway No. 4 as sun•cyed by Rcsid~•H Engineer <1f the Stnlt: Highw11y Dcparlmt'nl uf Texas and on tlu; 
Wc~t ROW line of ~tsid n•<ul; 
'I hence Nonh witl• said ROW line of~:Jid rood to the !'iurth line ofW. ('. Mcl)onalu·. 
Thence Eusl with til<.: l'onh line of W. C. McDunald ro the Ea~t line of ~a id S<."Ctinn and 1he r>oint of 
beginning, and containing 0.147 acrl$, mo,m~ ul'lcss. Said tract hcing rt.-cor<k'<l in that Rt13d Ot,,d datL'tl May 
12. 1930. n:~:ordcd in Volume 74, rage 59, D<.~ Record~, Whcclc:r (\,unty. Tc.v.us. 

NOTI CE Or S UBSTITUTE TR USTEE'S SALE- Page 3 of 3 

4608/ 12/0 1786929 


